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AMADEUS FLUTES

AF480 NEwW MODEL

+ Haynes Amadeus Sterling Silver Riser,
Silver-Plated Headjoint, Body, and
Mechanism, Plateau Model, C Footjoint

2024 | DEALER PRICE LIST

MODEL

AF480-CO

An ABS stackable case and cleaning accessories are included. Model listed features a C footjoint, offset G key,

French pointed arms, plateau keys, .016" tubing, and the Haynes A=442 scale.

AF580

+ Haynes Amadeus Silver-Plated Headjoint
- Solid Silver Lip Plate and Wall
+ Silver-Plated Body and Mechanism

AF680

+ Haynes Amadeus or Classic Solid Silver Headjoint
+ Silver-Plated Body and Mechanism

AF780

+ Haynes Amadeus or Classic Solid Silver Headjoint
+ Solid Silver Body and Footjoint
+ Silver-Plated Mechanism

AF580-BO or AF580-B
AF580SE-BO

AF680-BO or AF680-B

AF680-BO or AF680-B w/ Classic 14k wall
AF680-BO C#

AF680-BO C# w/ Classic 14k wall
AF680SE-BO

AF680SE-BO w/ Classic 14k wall
AF680SE-BO C#

AFB80SE-BO C# w/Classic 14k wall

AF780-BO or AF780-B

AF780-BO or AF780-B w/ Classic 14k wall
AF780-BO C#

AF780-BO C# w/ Classic 14k wall
AF780SE-BO C#

AF780SE-BO C# w/ Classic 14k wall
AF780SE-BO

AF780SE-BO w/ Classic 14k wall

NORTH AMERICA

MSRP

1,120.00

1,400.00
1,499.00

1,950.00
2,430.00
2,110.00
2,590.00
2,089.00
2,569.00
2,249.00
2,729.00

3,030.00
3,510.00
3,190.00
3,670.00
3,329.00
3,809.00
3,169.00
3,649.00

A French style case, nylon case cover and cleaning accessories are included. Models listed all feature a B footjoint, offset G keys,

French pointed arms, open cups, .016" tubing, and the Haynes A=442 scale. C footjoint models and inline G keys are available, inquire for pricing.

AMADEUS FLUTE OPTIONS

Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint
C# Trill Key (680 & 780 Only)

G Disk

Split E Mechanism

French Style Case

Nylon Case Cover

1,030.00
160.00
100.00
139.00
105.00

58.00

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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AMADEUS ALTO FLUTES MODEL
AF570
+ Haynes Amadeus Headjoint with Solid Silver AF570-S
Lip Plate and Wall AF570-C
+ Silver-Plated Headjoint, Body and Mechanism AF570-CS

+ Straight And Curved Headjoint Available

AF670
+ Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint AF670-S
+ Silver-Plated Body and Mechanism AF670-C
+ Straight and Curved Headjoints Available AF670-CS

AMADEUS ALTO FLUTE HEADJOINTS

Haynes Amadeus Headjoint with Solid Silver Wall, Straight
Haynes Amadeus Headjoint with Solid Silver Wall, Curved
Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint, Straight
Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint, Curved

AMADEUS ALTO FLUTE ACCESSORIES

Alto Flute Case - Straight Headjoint

Alto Flute Case - Straight & Curved Headjoint

Alto Flute Case Cover - Straight, Straight & Curved Available
AMADEUS PICCOLO

AP 86

+ Haynes Amadeus Grenadilla Wood Body and Headjoint AP-86T

+ Silver-Plated Mechanism, Split E Mechanism AP-86W
« Traditional or Wave Style Headjoint

2024 | DEALER PRICE LIST | NORTH AMERICA

MSRP

2,480.00
2,530.00
3,605.00

3,595.00
3,675.00
5,250.00

1,080.00
1,130.00
1,580.00
1,650.00

140.00
160.00
125.00

2,890.00
2,890.00

Amadeus piccolos feature the Haynes A=442 scale, and include a French style case, case cover and cleaning accessories.

AP 86 PICCOLO HEADJOINTS

Haynes Amadeus Piccolo Headjoint, Traditional
Haynes Amadeus Piccolo Headjoint, Wave

AP 86 PICCOLO ACCESSORIES

Piccolo Case
Piccolo Case Cover
Silk Swab (Black)
Piccolo Swab Stick

810.00
810.00

130.00
120.00
22.00
18.560

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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Q SERIES FLUTES
Q1

+ Solid Silver Handmade Classic Headjoint

« Silver-Plated Body, Mechanism, Ribs, Posts
+ Drawn Toneholes

+ Pinless Left Hand Mechanism

Q2

+ Solid Silver Handmade Classic Headjoint
+ Solid Silver Body

 Silver-Plated Mechanism, Ribs, Posts

+ Drawn Toneholes

+ Pinless Left Hand Mechanism

Q3

+ Solid Silver Handmade Classic Headjoint
« Solid Silver Body, Mechanism, Ribs, Posts
+ Drawn Toneholes

+ Pinless Left Hand Mechanism

Q4

+ Solid Silver Custom Handmade P or N Cut Headjoint
+ Solid Silver Body, Mechanism, Ribs, Posts

+ Soldered Toneholes

+ Pinless Left Hand Mechanism

Q Fusion- 9k Gold Fused to Sterling Silver

+ 9k Fusion Custom Handmade P Cut Headjoint
+ 9k Rose Gold Lip Plate

+ 9k Fusion Body

» Solid Silver Mechanism, Ribs, Posts

+ Drawn Toneholes

+ Pinless Left Hand Mechanism

Models listed all feature a B footjoint, offset G keys, French pointed arms, open cups, a pinless left hand mechanism,

2024 | DEALER PRICE LIST

MODEL

Q1 0B

Q1 OB 14k wall

Q1 OC#B

Q1 OC#B 14k wall
Q1 OEB

Q1 OEB 14k wall
Q1 OEC#B

Q1 OEC#B 14k wall

Q2 0B

Q2 OB 14k wall

Q2 OC#B

Q2 OC#B 14k wall
Q2 OEB

Q2 OEB 14k wall
Q2 OEC#B

Q2 OEC#B 14k wall

Q3 0B

Q3 OB 14k wall

Q3 OC#B

Q3 OC#B 14k wall
Q3 OEB

Q3 OEB 14k wall
Q3 OEC#B

Q3 OEC#B 14k wall

Q4 0B

Q4 OB 14k wall

Q4 OC#B

Q4 OC#B 14k wall
Q4 OEB

Q4 OEB 14k wall
Q4 OEC#B

Q4 OEC#B 14k wall

Q Fusion OB

Q Fusion OC#B
Q Fusion OEB

Q Fusion OEC#B

.016" tubing, and the Haynes A=442 scale. C footjoint and inline G keys are available, inquire for pricing.

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice

NORTH AMERICA

MSRP

3,740.00
4,220.00
4,190.00
4,670.00
4,190.00
4,670.00
4,640.00
5,120.00

5,405.00
5,885.00
5,855.00
6,335.00
5,855.00
6,335.00
6,305.00
6,785.00

8,295.00
8,775.00
8,920.00
9,400.00
8,920.00
9,400.00
9,645.00
10,025.00

10,900.00
11,380.00
11,625.00
12,005.00
11,625.00
12,005.00
12,150.00
12,630.00

11,825.00
12,450.00
12,450.00
13,075.00
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O SERIES FLUTE OPTIONS MSRP
Q1 & Q2

C# Trill 450.00
SplitE 450.00

Q3, Q4, Q Fusion

C# Trill 625.00
SplitE 625.00
G Disk 100.00
14k Rose Gold Wall 480.00
9k Rose Gold Lip Plate (with Silver Wall Only) 705.00
Q Series French Style Case 208.00
Q Series Leather Case Cover 152.00

HAYNES CLASSIC HEADJOINTS

Haynes Classic Solid Silver Headjoint 1,030.00
Haynes Classic Solid Silver Headjoint with 14k Wall 1,480.00
Haynes Classic Solid Silver Headjoint with 9K Lip (Silver Wall Only) 1,735.00

CUSTOM HEAD]OINTS (Purchased Separate from Flutes, Your Choice of P, N, or S Cut)

Custom Silver Headjoint 1,700.00
Custom Silver Headjoint with 14k Rose Gold Wall 2,180.00
Custom Q Fusion Headjoint (P and N Cut Only) 2,760.00

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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CUSTOM HANDMADE FLUTES MSRP
Silver

Drawn Toneholes, .016 or .018 Tube Thickness 11,305.00
Soldered Toneholes .014,.016 or .018 Tube Thickness 14,780.00

5% Gold Alloy: 95% Silver/ 5% Gold

Drawn Toneholes .016 or .018 Tube Thickness 14,545.00
Soldered Toneholes .016 or .018 Tube Thickness 18,025.00
10k Gold

Silver Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts 25,480.00
14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts 49,360.00

14k White Or Rose Gold

Silver Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts 31,365.00
14k Gold Toneholes, Silver Keys, Rings, Ribs, Posts 34,325.00
14k Gold Toneholes, Rings, Silver Keys, Ribs, Posts 35,855.00
14k Gold Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts, Silver Keys 39,675.00
14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts 55,275.00
19.5k Gold

Silver Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts 39,500.00
14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts 63,410.00
Platinum

14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts Price upon request

All models listed feature a fully pinless mechanism and the Haynes A=442 scale. C footjoints are available, inquire for pricing.
All Custom Silver and 5% Gold flutes supplied with Haynes/Wiseman French Style cases, leather case covers and accessories.

All Custom Gold flutes supplied with Haynes/Wiseman carbon fiber round case and accessories.

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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CUSTOM HANDMADE FLUTE OPTIONS

Silver

C# Trill

D# Roller

SplitE

High G Disk

Engraved Keys, Rings, Crown
Closed Hole (Plateau) Mechanism

Gold

C# Trill

D# Roller

Split E

High G Disk

14k Gold Toneholes

14k Gold Rings

14k Gold Ribs, Posts

14k Gold .014 Tube

14k Gold Keys

Engraved Keys, Rings, Crown

CUSTOM CROWNS

Silver Crown

Silver Crown with 14k Rose Gold Ring
14k Gold Crown with Silver Ring

14k Gold Crown

Add Emerald
Add Amethyst
Add Sapphire
Add Ruby
Add Diamond
Engraving

2024 | DEALER PRICE LIST

Crowns Come in Standard or Lightweight. All Gems are Set in 14k Gold.

CUSTOM HANDMADE ACCESSORIES

Flute Cleaning Rod

Polishing Cloth

Haynes Leather Case Cover
Haynes/Wiseman French Style Case
Haynes/Wiseman Carbon Fiber Round Case

NORTH AMERICA

MSRP

856.00

220.00

920.00

100.00

2,800.00

No Additional Charge

2,070.00
520.00
1,800.00
100.00
2,960.00
1,630.00
3,720.00
1,380.00
15,700.00
2,800.00

190.00
695.00
595.00
1,100.00

180.00
230.00
250.00
275.00
485.00
285.00

20.00
15.00
175.00
365.00
1,290.00

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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CUSTOM HANDMADE HEADJOINT

Silver

Silver Wall, Lip Plate

14k Wall, Silver Lip Plate

18k White Gold Wall, Silver Lip Plate
Platinum Wall, Silver Lip Plate

14k Wall, Lip Plate

18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate

5% Gold Alloy

Silver Wall, Lip Plate

14k Wall, Silver Lip Plate

18k White Gold Wall, Silver Lip Plate
Platinum Wall, Silver Lip Plate

14k Wall, Lip Plate

18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate

9k Fusion

Gold Outside - Silver Wall, 9k Lip Plate
10k Gold

14k Wall, Lip Plate

18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate

14k Gold

14k Wall, Lip Plate

18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate

.014 Tube (Add)

19.5k Gold

14k Wall, Lip Plate

Platinum

14k Gold Wall, Lip Plate

CUSTOM HANDMADE HEADJOINT OPTIONS

14k Gold Wall

18k White Gold Wall
Platinum Wall

14k Gold Lip Plate
Engraved Lip Plate

2024 | DEALER PRICE LIST | NORTH AMERICA

MSRP

1,700.00
2,180.00
2,420.00
3,120.00
4,060.00
4,300.00
5,000.00

2,270.00
2,750.00
2,990.00
3,690.00
4,630.00
4,870.00
5,670.00

2,760.00

6,900.00
7,620.00
8,320.00

8,220.00
8,460.00
9,160.00

335.00

10,780.00

Price Upon Request

480.00
720.00
1,420.00
1,880.00
360.00

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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HEADJOINT KITS
Kit No. 1

Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint (AF-HJA)

Classic Solid Silver Headjoint (QHJ AGR)

Classic Silver Headjoint with 14K Rose Gold Wall (QHJ 14KR)
Classic Silver Headjoint with 9K Rose Gold Lip (QHJ 9KL)
Display Case

Kit No. 2

Classic Silver Headjoint with 14K Rose Gold Wall (QHJ 14KR)

Classic Silver Headjoint with 9K Rose Gold Lip (QHJ 9KL)

Custom 9K Gold Fusion Headjoint with 9K Rose Gold Lip Plate, Silver Wall (9KF016-AG/9KP)
Custom Silver P Cut Headjoint with Silver Lip Plate and 14K Rose Gold Wall (AGO16-14/AGP)
Display Case

HAYNES CLASSIC WEAR
Haynes Men's T-Shirt

Haynes Women's T-Shirt

Haynes 47 Brand Baseball Cap

Haynes Shop Apron

T-shirts are available in sizes S-3XL

“THE HAYNES” COLLECTION

The Haynes Flask

The Haynes Flagon

The Haynes Hoodie
Haynes Monogram Sticker

Hoodies are available S-2XL

2024 | DEALER PRICE LIST | NORTH AMERICA

MSRP

5,260.00

8,050.00

22.00
22.00
35.00
45.00

20.00
15.00
65.00

2.00

All Prices Listed in USD | Pricing Effective January 1, 2024 | Prices and Specifications May Change Without Notice
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Wm. S. Haynes Co.
68 Nonset Path, Acton, MA 01720 USA
Tel: 978-268-0600
info@wmshaynes.com

wmshaynes.com
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