

# SINCE 1888



# **CONTENTS**

Amadeus	1
Amadeus Options	1
Amadeus Alto	2
Amadeus Alto Headjoints	2
Amadeus Alto Accessories	2
Amadeus Piccolo	2
Amadeus Piccolo Headjoints	2
Amadeus Piccolo Accessories	2
Q Series	3
Q Series Options	4
Classic Headjoints	4
Custom Headjoints Custom Handmade	4 5
Custom Handmade Options	6
Custom Crowns	6
Custom Crowns	6
Custom Handmade Accessories	6
Custom Handmade Headjoints	7
Custom Handmade Headjoint Options	8
Headjoint Kits	8
Haynes Classic Wear	8
"The Haynes" Collection	8



# AMADEUS FLUTES MODEL MSRP

#### **AF480 NEW MODEL**

 Haynes Amadeus Sterling Silver Riser, Silver-Plated Headjoint, Body, and Mechanism, Plateau Model, C Footjoint AF480-CO 1,120.00

An ABS stackable case and cleaning accessories are included. Model listed features a C footjoint, offset G key, French pointed arms, plateau keys, .016" tubing, and the Haynes A=442 scale.

### AF580

<ul> <li>Haynes Amadeus Silver-Plated Headjoint</li> </ul>	AF580-BO or AF580-B	1,400.00
Solid Silver Lip Plate and Wall	AF580SE-BO	1,499.00
Silver-Plated Body and Mechanism		

#### AF680

Haynes Amadeus or Classic Solid Silver Headjoint	AF680-BO or AF680-B	1,950.00
Silver-Plated Body and Mechanism	AF680-BO or AF680-B w/ Classic 14k wall	2,430.00
	AF680-BO C#	2,110.00
	AF680-BO C# w/ Classic 14k wall	2,590.00
	AF680SE-BO	2,089.00
	AF680SE-BO w/ Classic 14k wall	2,569.00
	AF680SE-BO C#	2,249.00
	AF680SE-BO C# w/Classic 14k wall	2,729.00

#### AF780

<ul> <li>Haynes Amadeus or Classic Solid Silver Headjoint</li> </ul>	AF780-BO or AF780-B	3,030.00
<ul> <li>Solid Silver Body and Footjoint</li> </ul>	AF780-BO or AF780-B w/ Classic 14k wall	3,510.00
Silver-Plated Mechanism	AF780-BO C#	3,190.00
	AF780-BO C# w/ Classic 14k wall	3,670.00
	AF780SE-BO C#	3,329.00
	AF780SE-BO C# w/ Classic 14k wall	3,809.00
	AF780SE-BO	3,169.00
	AF780SE-BO w/ Classic 14k wall	3,649.00

A French style case, nylon case cover and cleaning accessories are included. Models listed all feature a B footjoint, offset G keys, French pointed arms, open cups, .016" tubing, and the Haynes A=442 scale. C footjoint models and inline G keys are available, inquire for pricing.

### AMADEUS FLUTE OPTIONS

Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint	1,030.00
C# Trill Key (680 & 780 Only)	160.00
G Disk	100.00
Split E Mechanism	139.00
French Style Case	105.00
Nylon Case Cover	58.00



AMADEUS ALTO FLUTES	MODEL	MSRP
AF570		
<ul> <li>Haynes Amadeus Headjoint with Solid Silver Lip Plate and Wall</li> <li>Silver-Plated Headjoint, Body and Mechanism</li> <li>Straight And Curved Headjoint Available</li> </ul>	AF570-S AF570-C AF570-CS	2,480.00 2,530.00 3,605.00
AF670		
<ul> <li>Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint</li> <li>Silver-Plated Body and Mechanism</li> <li>Straight and Curved Headjoints Available</li> </ul>	AF670-S AF670-C AF670-CS	3,595.00 3,675.00 5,250.00
AMADEUS ALTO FLUTE HEADJOINTS		
Haynes Amadeus Headjoint with Solid Silver Wall, Straight Haynes Amadeus Headjoint with Solid Silver Wall, Curved Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint, Straight Haynes Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint, Curved		1,080.00 1,130.00 1,580.00 1,650.00
AMADEUS ALTO FLUTE ACCESSORIES		
Alto Flute Case - Straight Headjoint Alto Flute Case - Straight & Curved Headjoint Alto Flute Case Cover - Straight, Straight & Curved Available		140.00 160.00 125.00
AMADEUS PICCOLO		
AP 86		
<ul> <li>Haynes Amadeus Grenadilla Wood Body and Headjoint</li> <li>Silver-Plated Mechanism, Split E Mechanism</li> <li>Traditional or Wave Style Headjoint</li> </ul>	AP-86T AP-86W	2,890.00 2,890.00
Amadeus piccolos feature the Haynes A=442 s	cale, and include a French style case, case cover and cleaning accessories.	
AP 86 PICCOLO HEADJOINTS		
Haynes Amadeus Piccolo Headjoint, Traditional Haynes Amadeus Piccolo Headjoint, Wave		810.00 810.00
AP 86 PICCOLO ACCESSORIES		
Piccolo Case Piccolo Case Cover Silk Swab (Black) Piccolo Swab Stick		130.00 120.00 22.00 18.50



Q SERIES FLUTES	MODEL	MSRP
Q1		
<ul> <li>Solid Silver Handmade Classic Headjoint</li> <li>Silver-Plated Body, Mechanism, Ribs, Posts</li> <li>Drawn Toneholes</li> <li>Pinless Left Hand Mechanism</li> </ul>	Q1 OB Q1 OB 14k wall Q1 OC#B Q1 OC#B 14k wall Q1 OEB Q1 OEB 14k wall Q1 OEC#B Q1 OEC#B	3,740.00 4,220.00 4,190.00 4,670.00 4,190.00 4,670.00 4,640.00 5,120.00
Q2		
<ul> <li>Solid Silver Handmade Classic Headjoint</li> <li>Solid Silver Body</li> <li>Silver-Plated Mechanism, Ribs, Posts</li> <li>Drawn Toneholes</li> <li>Pinless Left Hand Mechanism</li> </ul>	Q2 OB Q2 OB 14k wall Q2 OC#B Q2 OC#B 14k wall Q2 OEB Q2 OEB 14k wall Q2 OEC#B Q2 OEC#B	5,405.00 5,885.00 5,855.00 6,335.00 5,855.00 6,335.00 6,305.00 6,785.00
Q3		
<ul> <li>Solid Silver Handmade Classic Headjoint</li> <li>Solid Silver Body, Mechanism, Ribs, Posts</li> <li>Drawn Toneholes</li> <li>Pinless Left Hand Mechanism</li> </ul>	Q3 OB Q3 OB 14k wall Q3 OC#B Q3 OC#B 14k wall Q3 OEB Q3 OEB 14k wall Q3 OEC#B Q3 OEC#B	8,295.00 8,775.00 8,920.00 9,400.00 8,920.00 9,400.00 9,545.00
Q4		
<ul> <li>Solid Silver Custom Handmade P or N Cut Headjoint</li> <li>Solid Silver Body, Mechanism, Ribs, Posts</li> <li>Soldered Toneholes</li> <li>Pinless Left Hand Mechanism</li> </ul>	Q4 OB Q4 OB 14k wall Q4 OC#B Q4 OC#B 14k wall Q4 OEB Q4 OEB Q4 OEB 14k wall Q4 OEC#B	10,900.00 11,380.00 11,525.00 12,005.00 11,525.00 12,005.00 12,150.00 12,630.00
Q Fusion- 9k Gold Fused to Sterling Silver		,
<ul> <li>9k Fusion Custom Handmade P Cut Headjoint</li> <li>9k Rose Gold Lip Plate</li> <li>9k Fusion Body</li> <li>Solid Silver Mechanism, Ribs, Posts</li> <li>Drawn Toneholes</li> <li>Pinless Left Hand Mechanism</li> </ul>	Q Fusion OB Q Fusion OC#B Q Fusion OEB Q Fusion OEC#B	11,825.00 12,450.00 12,450.00 13,075.00

Models listed all feature a B footjoint, offset G keys, French pointed arms, open cups, a pinless left hand mechanism, .016" tubing, and the Haynes A=442 scale. C footjoint and inline G keys are available, inquire for pricing.

1,735.00



#### Q SERIES FLUTE OPTIONS MSRP Q1 & Q2 C# Trill 450.00 Split E 450.00 Q3, Q4, Q Fusion C# Trill 625.00 Split E 625.00 G Disk 100.00 14k Rose Gold Wall 480.00 9k Rose Gold Lip Plate (with Silver Wall Only) 705.00 Q Series French Style Case 208.00 Q Series Leather Case Cover 152.00 HAYNES CLASSIC HEADJOINTS Haynes Classic Solid Silver Headjoint 1,030.00 Haynes Classic Solid Silver Headjoint with 14k Wall 1,480.00

# CUSTOM HEADJOINTS (Purchased Separate from Flutes, Your Choice of P, N, or S Cut)

Haynes Classic Solid Silver Headjoint with 9K Lip (Silver Wall Only)

Custom Silver Headjoint	1,700.00
Custom Silver Headjoint with 14k Rose Gold Wall	2,180.00
Custom Q Fusion Headjoint (P and N Cut Only)	2,760.00



# **CUSTOM HANDMADE FLUTES**

MSRP

### Silver

Drawn Toneholes, .016 or .018 Tube Thickness	11,305.00
Soldered Toneholes .014, .016 or .018 Tube Thickness	14,780.00

# 5% Gold Alloy: 95% Silver/ 5% Gold

Drawn Toneholes .016 or .018 Tube Thickness	14,545.00
Soldered Toneholes .016 or .018 Tube Thickness	18,025.00

#### 10k Gold

Silver Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts	25,480.00
14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts	49,360.00

#### 14k White Or Rose Gold

Silver Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts	31,365.00
14k Gold Toneholes, Silver Keys, Rings, Ribs, Posts	34,325.00
14k Gold Toneholes, Rings, Silver Keys, Ribs, Posts	35,855.00
14k Gold Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts, Silver Keys	39,575.00
14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts	55,275.00

#### 19.5k Gold

Silver Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts	39,500.00
14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts	63,410.00

#### **Platinum**

14k Gold Keys, Toneholes, Rings, Ribs, Posts

Price upon request

All models listed feature a fully pinless mechanism and the Haynes A=442 scale. C footjoints are available, inquire for pricing.

All Custom Silver and 5% Gold flutes supplied with Haynes/Wiseman French Style cases, leather case covers and accessories.

All Custom Gold flutes supplied with Haynes/Wiseman carbon fiber round case and accessories.



# CUSTOM HANDMADE FLUTE OPTIONS

MSRP

285.00

# Silver

C# Trill	856.00
D# Roller	220.00
Split E	920.00
High G Disk	100.00
Engraved Keys, Rings, Crown	2,800.00
Closed Hole (Plateau) Mechanism	No Additional Charge

# Gold

C# Trill	2,070.00
D# Roller	520.00
Split E	1,800.00
High G Disk	100.00
14k Gold Toneholes	2,960.00
14k Gold Rings	1,530.00
14k Gold Ribs, Posts	3,720.00
14k Gold .014 Tube	1,380.00
14k Gold Keys	15,700.00
Engraved Keys, Rings, Crown	2,800.00

# **CUSTOM CROWNS**

Engraving

Silver Crown	190.00
Silver Crown with 14k Rose Gold Ring	695.00
14k Gold Crown with Silver Ring	595.00
14k Gold Crown	1,100.00
Add Emerald	180.00
Add Amethyst	230.00
Add Sapphire	250.00
Add Ruby	275.00
Add Diamond	485.00

Crowns Come in Standard or Lightweight. All Gems are Set in 14k Gold.

# **CUSTOM HANDMADE ACCESSORIES**

Flute Cleaning Rod	20.00
Polishing Cloth	15.00
Haynes Leather Case Cover	175.00
Haynes/Wiseman French Style Case	365.00
Haynes/Wiseman Carbon Fiber Round Case	1,290.00



# CUSTOM HANDMADE HEADJOINT

MSRP

# Silver

Silver Wall, Lip Plate	1,700.00
14k Wall, Silver Lip Plate	2,180.00
18k White Gold Wall, Silver Lip Plate	2,420.00
Platinum Wall, Silver Lip Plate	3,120.00
14k Wall, Lip Plate	4,060.00
18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate	4,300.00
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate	5,000.00

# 5% Gold Alloy

Silver Wall, Lip Plate	2,270.00
14k Wall, Silver Lip Plate	2,750.00
18k White Gold Wall, Silver Lip Plate	2,990.00
Platinum Wall, Silver Lip Plate	3,690.00
14k Wall, Lip Plate	4,630.00
18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate	4,870.00
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate	5,570.00

### 9k Fusion

Gold Outside - Silver Wall, 9k Lip Plate	2,760.00
--	----------

#### 10k Gold

14k Wall, Lip Plate	6,900.00
18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate	7,620.00
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate	8,320.00

#### 14k Gold

14k Wall, Lip Plate	8,220.00
18k White Gold Wall, 14k Lip Plate	8,460.00
Platinum Wall, 14k Lip Plate	9,160.00
.014 Tube (Add)	335.00

#### 19.5k Gold

14k Wall, Lip Plate 10,780.00

#### **Platinum**

14k Gold Wall, Lip Plate Price Upon Request

# CUSTOM HANDMADE HEADJOINT OPTIONS

14k Gold Wall	480.00
18k White Gold Wall	720.00
Platinum Wall	1,420.00
14k Gold Lip Plate	1,880.00
Engraved Lip Plate	360.00



HEADJOINT KITS

Kit No. 1 5,260.00

Amadeus Solid Silver Headjoint (AF-HJA)

Classic Solid Silver Headjoint (QHJ AGR)

Classic Silver Headjoint with 14K Rose Gold Wall (QHJ 14KR)

Classic Silver Headjoint with 9K Rose Gold Lip (QHJ 9KL)

Display Case

Kit No. 2 8,050.00

Classic Silver Headjoint with 14K Rose Gold Wall (QHJ 14KR)

Classic Silver Headjoint with 9K Rose Gold Lip (QHJ 9KL)

Custom 9K Gold Fusion Headjoint with 9K Rose Gold Lip Plate, Silver Wall (9KF016-AG/9KP)

Custom Silver P Cut Headjoint with Silver Lip Plate and 14K Rose Gold Wall (AG016-14/AGP)

Display Case

# HAYNES CLASSIC WEAR

Haynes Men's T-Shirt	22.00
Haynes Women's T-Shirt	22.00
Haynes 47 Brand Baseball Cap	35.00
Haynes Shop Apron	45.00

T-shirts are available in sizes S-3XL

# "THE HAYNES" COLLECTION

20.00
15.00
65.00
2.00

Hoodies are available S-2XL

# SINCE 1888



Wm. S. Haynes Co. 68 Nonset Path, Acton, MA 01720 USA Tel: 978-268-0600 info@wmshaynes.com

wmshaynes.com